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1. Demographics 

Table 1.1: Sex 

Sex n Percent  
Female 717 70.2 
Male 304 29.8 
Total 1021 100.0 
 

Table 1.2: Classification 
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Table 1.5: Living Situation 

Question  n 
Student 

Apartments 
(%) 

Live with 
Family 

(%) 

Live with 
Friends 

(%) 

Other 
(%) 

If you live off campus, 
please select your current 
living situation. 723 14.2 41.6 12.4 31.7 
 

Table 1.6: Education  

Question  n 
< 

Bachelor’s 
Degree (%) 

Bachelor’s 
Degree  

(%) 

Master’s 
Degree 

(%) 

Doctoral or 
Professional 
Degree (%) 

What is the highest 
level of education 
that you wish to 
acquire? 996 1.0 26.5 39.4 33.1 
What is the highest 
level of education 
completed by either 
of your parents or 
guardian? 988 50.1 26.7 17.0 6.1 
 

Analysis and Charts 

The components of educational experiences assessed by the General Student Survey 
are presented in the following tables in Sections 2-5. Section 6 provides comparisons of 
the present data with the General Student Survey data from Fall 2014. The tables 
provide response percentages. Additionally, the tables provide the written question and 
number of respondents for each specific question (represented by n). 
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2. Academic Facilities & Technology 

Table 2.1: Facilities & Technology 

Question  n 
Very 

Dissatisfied 
(%) 

Dissatisfied 
(%) 
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Table 2.2: JagTran 

Question  n 
Strongly 

Disagree (%)  
Disagree 

(%) 
Agree  

(%) 
Strongly 

Agree (%)  
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Table 3.2: Learning engagement activities 

Question  – Have you participated in any of 
the following? (Select all that apply) 

n Percent  

Team Based Learning. 1021 28.9 
Learning Communities. 1021 20.7 
Reading the Common Read/Common 
World selection, Cradle of Freedom.       1021 4.1 
Spider Martin Photography Exhibit. 1021 4.3 
Service Learning. 1021 7.5 
Faculty Led Research. 1021 6.2 
Study Abroad. 1021 3.0 
Internship. 1021 9.2 
 

Table 3.3: Interest in independent research 

Question  n Yes (%) No (%) 
If you are not already involved 
with research, would you like to 
participate in independent 
research with a faculty 
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4. Learning Options 

Table 4.1: Online course options 

Question  n 
Very 

Dissatisfied 
(%) 

Dissatisfied 
(%) 

Satisfied 
(%) 

Very 
Satisfied 

(%) 
How satisfied are you 
with available options 
to take courses 
online? 1002 5.5 15.1 62.8 16.7 
 

Table 4.2: Online courses & materials online 

Question  n Yes (%) No (%) 
Would you take more courses 
that were offered completely 
online if they were available? 1000 62.1 37.9 
Regardless of course format, 
do you prefer to have access to 
course materials online? 980 94.1 5.9 
 

Table 4.3: Semester preference 

Question  n Fall (%)  Spring (%)  Summer (%)  
What semester(s) would 
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Table 4.5: Quality of instruction 

Question  n Poor (%)  Only F air 
(%) 

Good (%)  Excellent 
(%) 

Rate the overall quality 
of instruction in your 
course(s) taken online. 752 4.9 13.6 51.1 30.5 
Please rate the quality 
of instruction for your 
blended (some online 
and some on campus) 
course(s). 824 2.8 11.0 52.8 33.4 
Rate the overall quality 
of instruction provided 
in your course(s) taken 
on campus. 963 1.5 8.7 50.6 39.3 
 

Table 4.6: Sakai & course availability 

Question  n 
Very 

Dissatisfied 
(%) 
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5. Library 

Table 5.1: Hours/week 

Question  n 
1 to 10 
Hours 

(%) 

11 to 20 
Hours  

(%) 

21 to 30 
Hours  

(%) 

More than 30 
Hours  

(%) 
In hours per week, how 
often do you visit the 
Marx Library for 
academic reasons? 866 90.5 7.0 1.6 0.8 
 

Table 5.2: Sufficiency of Marx Library 

Question  n 
Strongly 
Disagree 

(%) 

Disagree 
(%) 

Agree  
(%) 

Strongly 
Agree  

(%) 
The Marx Library is 
sufficient for my general 
needs. 806 2.1 4.6 58.9 34.4 
The Marx Library 
provides sufficient 
resources for academic 
needs. 786 1.7 3.7 61.1 34.2 
Marx Library resources 
are readily available for 
my needs. 787 1.5 3.2 61.8 33.5 
Technology in the Marx 
Library is sufficient. 751 2.7 8.9 59.7 28.8 
Technology in the Marx 
Library is readily 
available. 752 2.0 8.6 60.4 29.0 
The hours of operation 
of the Marx Library are 
sufficient. 794 4.2 10.5 53.9 31.5 
The Marx Library 
(online) is sufficient for 
my general needs. 718 1.4 4.5 62.0 32.2 
The Marx Library 
(online) provides 
sufficient resources for 
academic needs. 713 2.1 3.6 61.0 33.2 
Marx Library (online) 
resources are readily 
available for my needs. 717 1.7 3.5 61.5 33.3 
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6. Comparison Data 

The following or tables will compare the current data from Tables 2.2, 4.1, 4.2, and 4.5 
with the data from Fall 2014. 

Table 6.1: JagTran hours 

Question – The 
JagTran hours of 
operation are 
adequate. 

n 
Strongly 
Disagree 

(%) 

Disagree 
(%) 

Agree (%)  Strongly 
Agree (%)  

Fall 2014 417 7.9 12.2 57.6 22.3 
Fall 2015 587 8.3 14.1 56.6 21.0 
 

Table 6.2: JagTran punctuality 

Question – The 
JagTran arrives to 
stops on its designated 
route at the correct 
time. 

n 
Strongly 
Disagree 

nnnnnnnnnnTD3o4-5 ( cla2
0B5407.24 72q
37607.)4  0.42348 r174.6368re
3 13.8TD3o4-5 ( cla2
0B5407.24 78q
37607.)4  0.42348 r160.3518re
3 13.8






